Competition Terms and Conditions



Share a photo of your waterwise verge to win a waterwise prize package

- 1. This competition is being run by the Water Corporation of Western Australia (ABN 28 003 434 917) (Water Corporation).
- 2. This competition is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by or associated with Facebook, Instagram or Twitter.
- 3. Instructions on how to enter and other details contained within the Water Corporation promotional advertisements for this competition form part of these Terms and Conditions.
- 4. Entry into this competition is free.
- 5. By entering this competition, entrants agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions.
- 6. This competition commences at 12.01am 29/4/2021 and closes at 11.59pm 4/6/2021.
- 7. Waterwise verges are to be located within the entrants verge. A verge is the area between the road and residing property.
- 8. A waterwise verge is a low lying, low maintenance garden, most commonly planted with natives, that is able to thrive as per <u>Water Corporation's water restriction guidelines</u>
- 9. To be eligible, entrants must:
 - at the time of entry, be 18 years of age or over;
 - own a residential property within Western Australia which is serviced by the Water Corporation.
- 10. Entrants may enter multiple property verges into the competition.
- 11. Prize winner:
 - will be selected based on the garden design, waterwise principles and plant species, as decided by waterwise verge experts within Water Corporation.
 - will be notified by their preferred method of entry (either social media or email). No proxies will be accepted and proof of identity, to the satisfaction of Water Corporation, may be required.
 - To claim the prize, the winner must provide:
 - Proof of approval from winner's local government authority for verge treatments in line with relevant government policies and guidelines.
 - The address of the verge and proof of ownership.
 - Further photos of the garden, details of irrigation system on the verge if any, and if possible a list of plants within the garden.
 - Will agree to participate in publicity or advertising, as requested, at no cost or expense to Water Corporation.





 Will agree to have their name, local government location and competition entry published in association with this competition in both printed and digital publications as required by the Water Corporation.

12. Prize:

- Consists of:
 - One \$500 voucher to their Waterwise Garden Centre to be nominated by Water Corporation.
 - A one-on-one session with a Waterwise Landscaper at the customer's property.
 Waterwise expert, duration and date of visit at the discretion of Landscaping Industry Association of Western Australia
 - Two 20 litre bags of waterwise mulch. Brand as decided by Nursery and Garden Industry Western Australia.
- is not negotiable or redeemable for cash.
- will be drawn week of 7/6/2021.
- Will be provided within 90 days.
- 13. The Water Corporation's decision regarding the prize winners will be final.
- 14. Employees₁ (including contract and agency staff) of Water Corporation and their immediate families₂ are not eligible to enter or to win any prize offered in this competition.
- 15. If the Water Corporation is unable to locate a prize winner and/or the prize winner does not collect their prize within thirty days of the original prize draw, the Water Corporation will select an alternate winner in accordance with these Terms and Conditions.
- 16. The Water Corporation shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever (including but not limited to direct and consequential loss), or for any personal injury suffered or sustained, as a result of entering this competition or using any of the prizes.
- 17. Personal information provided for the purposes of entering this competition will be collected, used and disclosed in accordance with the Water Corporation's Privacy Policy. Details of this policy are available at http://watercorporation.com.au/legal/privacy.
- 18. An entrant grants to Water Corporation an unrestricted, worldwide, royalty-free, non-exclusive licence to reproduce, display, distribute or otherwise use in physical (hard-copy) or digital format any photos submitted by the entrant.

1 Employees, contract and agency staff includes all those recorded on Water Corporation SAP HR database.

2 Immediate family shall be deemed to include mother, father, son, daughter, brother, sister, husband, wife or de-facto husband or wife, living at the same residential address as the employee, contract or agency staff.

